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GENERAL CONDITIONS

TasPorts is the owner of the Devonport Airport. This Schedule of
Charges sets out fees for some of the services provided by TasPorts
and is effective from 1 July 2025.

The Schedule of Charges applies to standard services offered by the
Tasmanian Ports Corporation Pty Ltd (TasPorts), in the absence of any
other agreement with TasPorts to the contrary. Fees for non-standard
services will be applied in accordance with any Services Agreement in
place with the relevant customer. If a user’s access request involves new
capital investment then the price information in the Schedule of Charges
document may require adjustment.

TasPorts may issue a revised Schedule of Charges at any time.

If the nature or costs of providing a service change due to a new legal
or regulatory requirement, TasPorts will use its best endeavours to give
reasonable notice of the revised Schedule of Charges.

In other cases, the following notice periods will apply:

*  For revisions of pricing taking effect on 1 July of any year, TasPorts will
endeavour to publish the revised schedule by 31 May in that year.

¢ Revisions of pricing within a financial year will be advised to users 60
days before the date of effect and published with at least 30 days’
notice of effect.

All services provided by TasPorts including, but not limited to, the
services referred to in this Schedule are provided subject to the
Standard Terms and Conditions of Access which are available on the
Devonport Airport website.

Except to the extent implied by law, no representations or warranties are
made by TasPorts as to the content, accuracy or completeness of the
information contained in this Schedule or to the interpretations, deductions
or conclusions, inferred from or arising out of this Schedule other than the
amount of the fees.

All charges are exclusive of GST.

DEFINITIONS

$ EX GST Australian Dollars (excluding GST)
GA General Aviation

GST Goods and Services Tax

POA Price On Application

RPT Regular Public Transport

uTtv Utility Task Vehicle
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http://www.dpoairport.au/terms-conditions
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LANDING FEES

$ EX GST

Non regular public transport, charter, private operator and itinerant users:

All Aircraft

Fixed wing and rotary wing per landing

$26 per 1000kg
(or pro-rata) of
maximum take-off
weight

Minimum charge $26

Private Operator - Per Aircraft

* Unlimited landings

» Privately owned - Aircraft not used in a
commercial capacity

e Aircraft primarily domiciled at the Devonport
Airport
e Aircraft < 2500 kg

AIRCRAFT PARKING FEES

$595 per annum or
pro-rata (quarterly
minimum)

Non-RPT, commercial, charter, private operator and itinerant users:

Main apron area - All aircraft, between 2100-0600
hours

$93 per night
or part thereof

GA Area - including grassed areas, between
2100-0600 hours

$17 per night
or part thereof
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AIRCRAFT STORAGE FEES

Private or Commercial Operator - Per Aircraft - Airc

$ EX GST

raft Only

» Aircraft primarily domiciled at the Devonport
Airport

$410 per annum or
pro-rata (quarterly

- Aircraft < 2500 kg minimum)
* Parking permitted only in GA area
Private or Commercial Operator - Trailerised Aircraft Storage

- Per Trailerised Aircraft Storage Unit

» Aircraft primarily domiciled at the Devonport
Airport
« Aircraft < 2500 kg

* Parking permitted only on GA grassed area and
at location determined by Airport Operator

GROUND HANDLING EQUIPMENT (E.G. CARGO LOA

Airside Reporting Officer
(ASIC escort)

$462 per annum or
pro-rata (quarterly
minimum)

DING/DISCHARGING)

per Officer per hour or part thereof $103

Forklift hire (3 tonne) per hour or part thereof

$103

Dolly and UTV per 2 hour period or part thereof $103

Aircraft service stairs

per 24 hour period or part thereof $154

The above services are subject to advance notification
availability.

ACCESS TO PRIVATE LOUNGE

Private / Charter Lounge Access

and operational

POA
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TASMANIAN PORTS LAUNCESTON OFFICE DEVONPORT AIRPORT
CORPORATION PTY LTD 90 Willis Street, Launceston* Airport Road, Devonport 7307
(TASPORTS) PO Box 1060, Launceston 7250 1300 771 320
www.tasports.com.au info@dpoairport.au
1300 366 742 *Registered Office www.dpoairport.au

ABN 82 114 161 938
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https://www.tasports.com.au/
tel:1300366742

